DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

November 1, 2012
School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 100.00

300.00

100.00

150.00

2,216.16

50.00

500.00

800.00

250.00

Dr. Vahit Anafarta
Forest Lake, MN

Frandsen Bank & Trust
Forest Lake, MN

Jon Wycislak
Columbus, MN

Bruce & Joanne Frericks
Wyoming, MN

Forest Lake Area Partnership
for Families

Target Corp.
Mpls., MN

Don & Dawn Person
Forest Lake, MN

Jenny Canine
Burnsville, MN

Wal Mart Foun dation
Bentonville, AK

Forest Lake Children’s Fund for winter clothing.

For Early Childhood’s UnScary Halloween party supplies.

Plant/Ag books and NASA tapes

Percussion practice kit for Century Junior High Band.

To fund depression screening for Forest Lake Senior High

students.

Gift cards for Forest Lake ALC classrooms.

School supplies.

Cello for Senior High orchestra program.

School supplies for Columbus Elem. Grade 5 classroom
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Donations

November 1, 2012

L2/

$187.00

105.00

800.00

120.00

Village Inn Pie tins for elementary curriculum science
Wyoming, MN experiments.
Neal & Debra Will ($30) For Century Junior High Band activity

Christopher & Cynthia Hickle ($40)
Robert & Janice Welsh ($35)

Forest Lake Lions For Drumline expenses.
Forest Lake, MN

Forest Lake Lions 20 waffle breakfast tickets for needy district families.
Forest Lake, MN
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