

## **INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831**

## Agenda Item 8

DATE: November 1, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

<b>Donation</b>	Donor	
\$ 100.00	Dr. Vahit Anafarta Forest Lake, MN	Forest Lake Children's Fund for winter clothing.
300.00	Frandsen Bank & Trust Forest Lake, MN	For Early Childhood's UnScary Halloween party supplies.
100.00	Jon Wycislak Columbus, MN	Plant/Ag books and NASA tapes
150.00	Bruce & Joanne Frericks Wyoming, MN	Percussion practice kit for Century Junior High Band.
2,216.16	Forest Lake Area Partnership for Families	To fund depression screening for Forest Lake Senior High students.
50.00	Target Corp. Mpls., MN	Gift cards for Forest Lake ALC classrooms.
500.00	Don & Dawn Person Forest Lake, MN	School supplies.
800.00	Jenny Canine Burnsville, MN	Cello for Senior High orchestra program.
250.00	Wal Mart Foun dation Bentonville, AK	School supplies for Columbus Elem. Grade 5 classroom

*Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!* 

Forest Lake Area Schools • Independent School District 831 • Equal Opportunity Employer

Donations November 1, 2012 .../2/

\$187.00	Village Inn Wyoming, MN	Pie tins for elementary curriculum science experiments.
105.00	Neal & Debra Will (\$30) Christopher & Cynthia Hickle (\$40) Robert & Janice Welsh (\$35)	For Century Junior High Band activity
800.00	Forest Lake Lions Forest Lake, MN	For Drumline expenses.
120.00	Forest Lake Lions Forest Lake, MN	20 waffle breakfast tickets for needy district families.